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The NB slide table is a precision table equipped with a slide way. Its high-precision and low-
friction characteristics make it well suited for use in electronics automatic-assembly 
machines and optical measurement devices.

The NB slide table consists of a slide way 
sandwiched between an accurately machined table 
and a bed. Stopper is provided within the table.

High Accuracy:
The mounting surfaces of the table and bed are 
precision finished to ensure high-precision linear 
motion, resulting in a high-performance slide way. 

Low Friction:
Its non-recirculating mechanism provides stable 
motion from low to high speeds.

Compact and High Rigidity:
Being designed compactly, the NB slide table holds 
the high load capacity and high-rigidity charac-
teristics.

No Need for Adjustment:
The table is carefully assembled so that the accuracy 
and pre-load are optimized, so it can be used 
immediately without any further adjustment.

Ease of Mounting:
Standardized mounting holes are provided in the 
table and bed. High-precision linear motion can be 
achieved simply by mounting. 

STRUCTURE AND ADVANTAGES

Figure H-25 Structure of SVT Type Slide Table
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TYPE
SVT SVTS Type

In the SVT type slide table, the slide way is 
sandwiched between an accurately machined steel 
tabletop and bed. In the SVTS type, an anti-corrosion 
SVS type slide way is sandwiched between an 
accurately machined aluminum tabletop and bed.

SYT SYTS Type
 .elbat edils tcapmoc ,niht a si epyt STYS/TYS ehT 

Either tapped or counterbore type is available. The 
anti-corrosion SYTS type slide table is fabricated with 
all stainless  steel components, making it suitable for 
use in clean rooms.

The motion accuracy of a slide table is measured by 
placing indicators at the centers of the top and side 
surfaces of the table, as illustrated in Figure H-26. It 
is expressed in terms of the indicator diflections when 
the table is moved to the right and left under no-load 
conditions.

ACCURACY
Figure H-26 Accuracy Measurement Method

P.H-34

P.H-40



H-32

Careful Handling:
Dropping a table may result in scratches or dents on 
the raceway surface, preventing smooth motion and 
reducing the life. Care should be exercised when 
handling a table.

Dust Prevention:
Dust and foreign particles can affect the accuracy 
and lifetime of a slide table. A slide table used in a 
hostile environment should be protected with a cover.

Lubrication:
Lithium soap lubrication is applied prior to shipment, 
so a table can be used immediately upon delivery. 
Periodic application of a similar lubricant should be 
necessary depending on the operating conditions. 

Cage Slippage:
The cage can slip under high-speed motion, 
unbalanced-loading, and vibrating conditions. The 
motion speed of a slide table should be kept under 30 
m/min.

Adjustment/Installation Screws:
The NB slide table is adjusted to achieve optimum 
accuracy and pre-load. The adjustment screw and 
tracking-bed installation screws should not be 
changed.

Allowable Load
The allowable load is a load under which the sum of 
elastic deformations of the rolling element and the 
raceways in the contact area subject to the maximum 
contact stress is small enough to guarantee smooth 
rolling movement. Where very smooth and highly 
accurate liner motion is required, make sure to use 
the product within the allowable load values.

The life of an NB slide table is calculated using the following equations.
RATED LIFE

Travel life :

L= 50

Life time :

Lh = fT C
fW P

10/3 L 103

 2 s n1 60

NOTES ON OPERATION

L : travel life (km)   fT : temperature coefficient
fW : load coefficient

 Refer to page Eng. 5 for the coefficients.
Lh : life time (hr)   S : stroke length (m)
n1 : number of strokes per minute (cpm)
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NB can fabricate tables to meet special requirements, including tables with a micrometer head and tables for 
projectors. Contact NB for further information.

SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS
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SVT TYPE 
 SVT1/SVT2 

part number structure
example SVTS 2106

sizeSVTS
SVT

over-all length

specification
standard
anticorrosion

table-end mounting-hole
dimensions

table-top mounting-hole
dimensionsmajor dimensionsstrokepart number

P2bS2t2t1h2h1M PNaS1P1bLBAanticorrosionstandard mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm

226M22.51212.54M21011

25 12SVTS1025SVT1025
1 10351810351035
2 10452510451045
3 10553017 0.13210551055
4 10654010651065
5 10754510751075
6 10855010851085

306M23.41617.56   M31514

35

4021 0.1

18SVTS2035SVT2035
1 15503020502050
2 15654020652065
3 15805020802080
4 15956020952095
5 151107021102110
6 151258021252125
7 151409021402140
8 1515510021552155
9 1517011021702170

10 1518512021852185

-0.2
-0.4

-0.2
-0.4
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massallowable static 
moment

allowable
load
F
N

basic load ratingaccuracybed-surface mounting-hole dimensions sizeSVTSSVTstaticdynamic

MRMYMPCoCST7654321c2c1d D h
ggN mN mN mNNmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm

102536823.221.471.791584764644218

3.5 9 5.52.5 4.5 2.5

1035501206.453.53.083169528054228
1045691588.066.46.983961,1909594238
1055831909.688.819.534751,4201,100522848
10659822511.211.612.45541,6601,240523858
107511326014.518.319.37122,1401,510524868
108512829516.122.323.47922,3801,650525878
20359019510.55.787.043901,1701,0904225

510.96.53.5 6.5 3.5

205013328015.810.712.15851,7501,5104240
206517537021.117.119.17802,3401,9005255
208022045031.629.627.41,1703,5102,620524070
209525054036.939.937.41,3604,1002,950525585
211028563042.258.161.71,5604,6803,2806370100
212533072047.572.176.11,7505,2703,59063 85 115
214036080058.195.9922,1406,4404,2106370100130
215540088063.31131092,3407,0304,5006385115145
217044097068.61431482,5307,6104,79073100130160
21854801,06073.91641702,7308,2005,0807385115145175

N1.S dna T ycarucca rof )13-H egap( 62-H erugiF ot refeR 0.102kgf 1N m 0.102kgf m

S1

depth a

center of cage
center of cage

depth b
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SVT TYPE 
 SVT3/SVT4 

part number structure
example SVTS 2106

sizeSVTS
SVT

over-all length

specification
standard
anticorrosion

table-end mounting-hole
dimensions

table-top mounting-hole
dimensionsmajor dimensionsstrokepart number

P2bS2t2t1h2h1M PNaS1P1bLBAanticorrosionstandard mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm

406M35.54027.58M42518.5

55

60 0.128 0.1

30SVTS3055SVT3055
1 25804530803080
2 251056031053105
3 251307531303130
4 251559031553155
5 2518010531803180
6 2520513032053205
7 2523015532303230
8 2525518032553255
9 2528020532803280

10 2530523033053305

556M36.55542.510M54024

85

80 0.135 0.1

50SVTS4085SVT4085
1 401257541254125
2 4016510541654165
3 4020513042054205
4 4024515542454245
5 4028518542854285
6 4032521043254325
7 4036523543654365
8 4040526544054405
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massallowable static moment
allowable

load
F
N

basic load ratingaccuracybed-surface mounting-hole dimensions sizeSVTSSVTstaticdynamic

MRMYMPCoCST7654321c2c1d D h
ggN mN mN mNNmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm

305530064054.522.219.41,2903,8903,4905235

101594.5 8 4.5

308044095590.958.053.02,1606,4905,2305260
31055801,25010995.71032,5907,7806,0306385
31307151,5701451601703,45010,3007,56063110
31358501,8501812202104,32012,9009,0006385135
31809902,1502183143025,18015,50010,30073110160
32051,1302,4502363673555,61016,80011,0007385135185
32301,2702,7402544554726,04018,10011,70073110160210
32551,4103,0402905525376,91020,70012,90073135185235
32801,5403,3603096226067,34022,00013,60073110160210260
33051,6803,6603727357577,77023,30014,20073135185235285
40857801,70015984.996.02,6407,9207,1105265

101810.55.5 10 5.4

41251,1402,5002651992174,40013,20010,60063105
41651,5103,3003713162966,16018,40013,80073145
42051,8704,1004775134887,92023,70016,80073105185
42452,2404,9005847597299,68029,00019,70073145225
42852,6005,7006901,0501,01011,40034,30022,40073185265
43253,0006,5007961,3901,35013,20039,60025,10084145225305
43653,3007,3009021,7801,73014,90044,80027,60084185265345
44053,7008,1009552,1002,16015,80047,50028,90084225305385

N1.S dna T ycarucca rof )13-H egap( 62-H erugiF ot refeR 0.102kgf 1N m 0.102kgf m

center of cage
center of cage

S1

depth a

depth b
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SVT TYPE 
 SVT6/SVT9 

part number structure
example SVTS 2106

sizeSVTS
SVT

over-all length

specification
standard
anticorrosion

table-end mounting-hole
dimensions

table-top mounting-hole
dimensionsmajor dimensionsstrokepart number

P2bS2t2t1h2h1M PNaS1P1bLBAanticorrosionstandard mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm

608M415892605512M65031

110

100 0.145 0.1

60SVTS6110SVT6110
1 501609561606160
2 5021013062106210
3 5026016562606260
4 5031020063106310
5 5036023563606360
6 5041026564106410
7 5046030064606460
8 5051033565106510

908M420111359010516M88543

210

145 0.260 0.1

130SVT9210
1 1003101809310
2 1004103509410
3 1005104509510
4 1006105509610
5 1007106509710
6 1008107509810
7 1009108509910
8 1001,01095091010
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massallowable static moment
allowable

load
F
N

basic load ratingaccuracybed-surface mounting-hole dimensions sizeSVTSSVTstaticdynamic
MRMYMPCoCST7654321c2c1d D h

ggN mN mN mNNmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm
61101,7053,2804002302605,91017,70016,5006390

1023137 11.5 7

61602,4804,8206665395889,86029,60024,70063140
62103,2556,2709339781,04013,80041,40032,2007390190
62604,0307,7401,2001,5401,63017,70053,20039,20073140240
63104,8059,2001,4602,2402,34021,60065,10045,80073190290
63605,58010,7401,7302,8502,75025,60076,90052,20084140240340
64106,35512,1902,0003,7703,66029,50088,80058,40084190290390
64607,13013,8002,2604,8304,70033,500100,00064,40084240340440
65107,90515,3002,5306,0105,87037,400112,00070,20084190290390490
921012,5202,0301,4401,61018,80056,50051,10073100

5529169 14 9

931017,9503,5603,3603,15032,90098,90079,30073200
941023,9503,5603,8404,11032,90098,90079,30084100300
951030,0904,5806,0806,42042,300127,00096,60084200400
961035,9905,6008,0907,76051,700155,000112,00094100300500
971041,8906,62011,20010,80061,100183,000128,00094200400600
981047,7907,13013,90014,40065,800197,000136,000105100300500700
991053,6908,14017,90018,50075,200226,000151,000105200400600800

9101059,5909,16022,40023,10084,600254,000165,000105100300500700900
N1.S dna T ycarucca rof )13-H egap( 62-H erugiF ot refeR 0.102kgf 1N m 0.102kgf m

S1

depth a

center of cage
center of cage

depth b
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part number structure
example SYTS 1553

sizeSYTS
SYT

over-all length

specification
standard
anticorrosion

SYT TYPE 
 SYT1/SYT2 

table-top mounting-hole 
dimensionsmajor dimensionsstrokepart number

S1P1cB2bLB1Aanticorrosionstandard mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm

3.5M2.61446.67.5

25 12SYTS1025SYT1025
351810351035
452510451045
5520 0.18 0.13210551055
654010651065
754510751075
855010851085

5.5 M32261211.5

35

30 0.112 0.1

18SYTS2035SYT2035
503020502050
654020652065
805020802080
956020952095

1107021102110
1258021252125
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allowable static moment
allowable

load
F
N

basic load ratingaccuracycenter rail mounting-hole 
dimensions sizemassstaticdynamic

MRMYMPCoCSTM2 P3N2S2M1 P2N1

gN mN mN mNNmmmmmmmmmm
1025221.791.471.79158476464422 7.55

M2.6

1 183.5
1035333.583.503.08316952805422 107.51 283.5
1045424.486.406.983961,190959523 107.51 2012.5
1055525.378.819.534751,4201,100524 107.51 3012.5
1065636.2711.612.45541,6601,240525 107.52 2012.5
1075728.0618.319.37122,1401,510526 107.51 3022.5
1085838.9622.323.47922,3801,650527 107.52 3012.5
2035797.635.787.043901,1701,090421 207.5

M3

1 283.5
205011311.410.712.15851,7501,510422 15101 433.5
206515015.217.119.17802,3401,900523 15101 3017.5
208018522.829.627.41,1703,5102,620524 15101 4517.5
209521526.739.937.41,3604,1002,950525 15102 3017.5
211025530.558.161.71,5604,6803,280526 15101 4532.5
212529534.372.176.11,7505,2703,590527 15102 4517.5

1N 0.102kgf 1N m 0.102kgf m Refer to Figure H-26 (page H-31) for accuracy T and S.

S1 depth

center of cagecenter of cage
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table-top mounting-hole 
dimensionsmajor dimensionsstrokepart number

S1P1cB2bLB1Aanticorrosionstandard mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm

7.5M43081615.5

5530SYTS3055SYT3055
804530803080

1056031053105
13040 0.116 0.17531303130
1559031553155
18010531803180
20513032053205

SYT TYPE 
 SYT3 

part number structure
example SYTS 1553

sizeSYTS
SYT

over-all length

specification
standard
anticorrosion
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allowable static moment
allowable

load
F
N

basic load ratingaccuracycenter rail mounting-hole 
dimensions sizemassstaticdynamic

MRMYMPCoCSTM2 P3N2S2M1 P2N1

gN mN mN mNNmmmmmmmmmm
305522533.822.219.41,2903,8903,490521 3510

M4

1 407.5
308034056.458.053.02,1606,4905,230522 25151 657.5
310544067.795.71032,5907,7906,030533 25151 5027.5
313056090.31601703,45010,3007,560534 25151 7527.5
31556551122202104,32012,9009,000535 25152 5027.5
31807701353143025,18015,50010,300536 25151 7552.5
32058801463673555,61016,80011,000537 25152 7527.5

N1.S dna T ycarucca rof )13-H egap( 62-H erugiF ot refeR 0.102kgf 1N m 0.102kgf m

S1 depth

center of cagecenter of cage
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SYT-D TYPE 
 SYT1/SYT2 

part number structure
example SYTS 1553

sizeSYTS
SYT

overall length

with counterbore

specification

D-

standard
anticorrosion

table-top mounting-hole
dimensionsmajor dimensionsstrokepart number

N1S1P1cB2bLB1Aanticorrosionstandard mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm
3.5

3.5M2.61446.67.5

25

20

12SYTS1025-DSYT1025-D
3.535181035-D1035-D

12.545251045-D1045-D
12.5558321055-D1055-D
12.565401065-D1065-D
22.575451075-D1075-D
12.585501085-D1085-D
3.5

5.5M322612.011.5

35

3012

18SYTS2035-DSYT2035-D
3.550302050-D2050-D

17.565402065-D2065-D
17.580502080-D2080-D
17.595602095-D2095-D
32.5110702110-D2110-D
17.5125802125-D2125-D
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allowable static moment
allowable

load
F
N

basic load ratingaccuracycenter rail mounting-hole
dimensions sizemassstaticdynamic

MRMYMPCoCST321d D hM1 P2

gN mN mN mNNmmmmmmmmmmmm
1025221.791.471.7915847646442183.5

2.5 4.1 2.2

1 18
1035333.583.503.08316952805422551 28
1045424.486.406.983961,1909595225383.51 20
1055525.378.819.534751,4201,1005229483.51 30
1065636.2711.612.45541,6601,24052315552 20
1075728.0618.319.37122,1401,51052356551 30
1085838.9622.323.47922,3801,65052407552 30
2035797.635.787.043901,1701,09042255

3.5 6 3.3

1 28
205011311.410.712.15851,7501,51042357.51 43
206515015.217.119.17802,3401,90052335551 30
208018522.829.627.41,1703,5102,62052407051 45
209521526.739.937.41,3604,1002,95052458552 30
211025530.558.161.71,5604,6803,2805250957.51 45
212529534.372.176.11,7505,2703,59052551107.52 45

N1.S dna T ycarucca rof )13-H egap( 62-H erugiF ot refeR 0.102kgf 1N m 0.102kgf m

S1 depth

center of cage center of cage
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SYT-D TYPE 
 SYT3 

part number structure
example SYTS 1553

sizeSYTS
SYT

 overall length

with counterbore

specification

D-

standard
anticorrosion

table-top mounting-hole
dimensionsmajor dimensionsstrokepart number

N1S1P1cB2bLB1Aanticorrosionstandard mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm
7.5

7.5M43081615.5

5530SYTS3055-DSYT3055-D
7.580453080-D3080-D

27.5105603105-D3105-D
27.51304016753130-D3130-D
27.5155903155-D3155-D
52.51801053180-D3180-D
27.52051303205-D3205-D
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allowable static moment
allowable

load
F
N

basic load ratingaccuracycenter rail mounting-hole
dimensions sizemassstaticdynamic

MRMYMPCoCST321d D hM1 P2

gN mN mN mNNmmmmmmmmmmmm
305522533.822.219.41,2903,8903,49052407.5

4.5 7.5 4.3

1 40
308034056.458.053.02,1606,4905,23052436861 65
310544067.795.71032,5907,7806,0305355907.51 50
313056090.31601703,45010,3007,56053651157.51 75
31556551122202104,32012,9009,00053951407.52 50
31807701353143025,18015,50010,30053851657.51 75
32058801463673555,61016,80011,00053951907.52 75

N1.S dna T ycarucca rof )13-H egap( 62-H erugiF ot refeR 0.102kgf 1N m 0.102kgf m

center of cage center of cage

S1 depth


